DS04-27201-3EFUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR
DATA SHEET
ASSP    For Power Supply Applications
Switching Regulator Controller
MB3776A
■ DESCRIPTION
MB3776A is a PWM system switching regulator controller. Because of its low operating supply voltage and power-
down, the MB3776A is ideal for use in DC/DC converters for battery-powered portable equipment.

12
MB3776A
■ ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number Package Remarks
MB3776A-P 8-pin Plastic DIP
(DIP-8P-M01)
MB3776APF 8-pin Plastic SOP
(FPT-8P-M01)
MB3776APNF 8-pin Plastic SOL
(FPT-8P-M02)
MB3776APFV 8-pin Plastic SSOP
(FPT-8P-M03)
13
MB3776A
■ PACKAGE DIMENSIONS